The Company was originally incorporated as “Shivdeep Industries Limited October

6, 1995. Later, it was changed from “Shivdeep Industries Limited” to “Bikaji Foods

International Limited”, to reflect the name of the brand in the name of the Company.

Company over the years have established market leadership in the ethnic snacks

market in states of Rajasthan, Assam and Bihar with extensive reach, and have

gradually expanded its footprint across India, with operations across 23 states and

four union territories as of June 30, 2022. It has exported its’ products to 21

international countries, including countries in North America, Europe, Middle East,

Africa, and Asia Pacific, representing 3.20% of sales of food products in such period.

As on June 30, 2022, company has sold more than 300 products under the Bikaji

brand including its principal products like bhujia, namkeen, packaged sweets,

papad, western snacks as well as other snacks which primarily include gift packs

(assortment), frozen food, mathri range and cookies.

Issue details

The IPO is made up of Offer for sale (OFS) aggregated upto 881 Cr.

Pre & Post Shareholding

  (Pre-issue) (Post-issue)

Particulars No of shares %  No of shares %

Promoter 194,543,900 77.97% 189,543,900 75.97%

Public 54,965,980 22.03% 59,965,980 24.03%

Total 249,509,880 100.00% 249,509,880 100.00%

 Source: Company, Angel Research

Objectives of the Offer

 Achieve the benefits of listing the Equity Shares on the Stock
Exchanges; and

 Carry out the Offer for Sale of up to 293,73,984 Equity Shares by the
Selling Shareholders.

Key Management Personnel

 Shiv Ratan Agarwal is the Chairman and Whole-time Director of the

Company. He has over 30 years of experience in the food industry,

including ethnic snacks and sweets.

 Deepak Agarwal is the Managing Director of the Company. He has

completed a post graduate programme in management (family

managed business) from S.P. Jain Institute of Management & Research,